
DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH, 
 HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMALA-9 

 

No.HFW(ME)(G)(2)-2(Store Purchase Gen)-2019   Dated Shimla-9, the 

CORRIGENDUM 
   

1. Reference to the Notice Inviting Tender vide No. HFW (DME)H(II)S-2/2018- 

published in Amar Ujala on dated 9th March, 2019 and other News Papers vide which  

sealed tenders from eligible & qualified  bidders (as per terms of the tender) were 

invited for providing specialized diagnostic services - CT Scan on Public Private 

Partnership (PPP) basis for different colleges in Himachal Pradesh and further 

corrigendum issued vide No. HFW (DME)H(II)S-2/2018- dated 19-03-2019, 12-04-

2019, 08-05-2019 and 29-05-2019.  

2. The said tender is hereby cancelled and fresh tender shall be published separately.  

 

Director Medical Education & Research 

Block No. 18-B, SDA Complex,  

Kasumpati, Shimla-9 

Himachal Pradesh 

Contact Number: 01772620733 

Email: directorateme@yahoo.in 

Endst No. As above     dated 

Copy to : 

1. Additional Chief Secretary (Health & Family Welfare) to the Government of Himachal 

Pradesh for information please. 

2. Director Information and Public relation, Government of Himachal Pradesh, with the 

request to publish the corrigendum in leading news papers at the earliest please. 

3. Director Health Services, Himachal Pradesh with the request to upload the 

corrigendum on the website of Health and Family Welfare i.e. www.hphealth.nic.in.  

4. Spare Copy for concerned dealing assistant in the office of Director Medical 

Education and Research HP, with the direction to upload the same on websites 

https://hptenders.gov.in, www.hp.gov.in/hpdmer and for record please.  

 

Director Medical Education & Research 

Block No. 18-B, SDA Complex,  

Kasumpati, Shimla-9 

Himachal Pradesh 

Contact Number: 01772620733 

 

 

 

 


